MACHT STROM MOBIL
SYSTEMS IN MOTION
Enclosed Conductor System
MKH
4c/en 2014
2
33
Description of the conductor system

For curves use single collectors only.
Connecting cable 1 m, longer cable available
Example of ordering double collectors with 2 m cable
Oder - No. 236 177-2
for collector SA-MSWA6/50-1HS28-60
Cleaning trolleys on request
MKHD/MKHF/MKHS
30
335
15
2
Cable 1 Cable 2
30
MKHD/MKHF/MKHS
Collectors
Type Weight kg No. of
conduc-
tors
Power rating
at 60 % DC
ø of connecting-cables in mm Order - No.
Cable 1 Cable 2
SA-MSWAS6/50-1HS28-60 1,354 6 50 ≈ 17,0 ≈ 7,0 236 200
SA-MSWAS7/50-1HS28-60 1,407 7 50 ≈ 17,0 ≈ 7,5 236 201
SA-MSWAS8/50-1HS28-60 1,469 8 50 ≈ 17,0 ≈ 8,0 236 202
SA-MSWAS9/50-1HS28-60 1,584 9 50 ≈ 17,0 ≈ 9,0 236 203
SA-MSWAS10/50-1HS28-60 1,692 10 50 ≈ 17,0 ≈ 9,5 236 204
SA-MSWAS6/25-1SS28-60 1,022 6 25 ≈ 11,5 - 236 205
SA-MSWAS7/25-1SS28-60 1,058 7 25 ≈ 11,5 - 236 206
SA-MSWAS8/25-1SS28-60 1,130 8 25 ≈ 10,0 ≈ 10,0 236 207
SA-MSWAS9/25-1SS28-60 1,258 9 25 ≈ 11,0 ≈ 10,0 236 208
SA-MSWAS10/25-1SS28-60 1,447 10 25 ≈ 11,5 ≈ 10,0 236 209
Single collector MSWAS
upto max. 250 m/min.
In conductor rails with sealing strip upto 100 m/min.
Connecting cables:
for power line: 	 cable 1 → 	 4 x 6 mm2
	 cable 2 → 	 … x 1,5 mm2
for control line: 	 cable 1 → 	 … x 2,5 mm2
(two cables for 8-pole and more)
For curves use single collectors only.
Connecting cable 1 m, longer cable available
Example of ordering double collectors with 2 m cable
Oder - No. 236 000-2
for collector SA-MSWAS6/50-1HS28-60
31
530
310
Cable 1
Cable 2
15
3
31
MKHD/MKHF/MKHS
Collectors
Type Weight kg No. of con-
ductors
Power rating
at 60 % DC
ø of connecting-cables in mm Order - No.
Cable 1 Cable 2
SA-DMSWA6/100S-1HS28-60 2,670 6 100 ≈ 17,0 ≈ 7,0 236 315
SA-DMSWA7/100S-1HS28-60 2,776 7 100 ≈ 17,0 ≈ 7,5 236 316
SA-DMSWA8/100S-1HS28-60 2,900 8 100 ≈ 17,0 ≈ 8,0 236 317
SA-DMSWA9/100S-1HS28-60 3,130 9 100 ≈ 17,0 ≈ 9,0 236 318
SA-DMSWA10/100S-1HS28-60 3,346 10 100 ≈ 17,0 ≈ 9,5 236 319
SA-DMSWA6/50S-1SS28-60 2,006 6 50 ≈ 11,5 - 236 320
SA-DMSWA7/50S-1SS28-60 2,078 7 50 ≈ 11,5 - 236 321
SA-DMSWA8/50S-1SS28-60 2,222 8 50 ≈ 10,0 ≈ 10,0 236 322
SA-DMSWA9/50S-1SS28-60 2,478 9 50 ≈ 11,0 ≈ 10,0 236 323
SA-DMSWA10/50S-1SS28-60 2,856 10 50 ≈ 11,5 ≈ 10,0 236 324
Double collector DMSWA
upto max. 180 m/min.
In conductor rails with sealing strip upto 100 m/min.
Connecting cables:
for power line: 	 cable 1 → 	4 x 6 mm2
	 cable 2 → 	… x 1,5 mm2
for control line: 	 cable 1 → 	… x 2,5 mm2
(two cables for 8-pole and more)
For curves use single collectors only.
Connecting cable 1 m, longer cable available
Example of ordering collector with 2 m cable
Order - No. 236 315-2
for collector SA-DMSWA6/100S-1HS28-60
MKHD/MKHF/MKHS
32
190
53
100
234 to center of tube
by customer
AA
M 8
190
53
100
252
slotted hole
9 x 30
60
51
 ±
 1
0
330 slotted hole 9 x 18
90
13
8
90
30
ca
. 1
52
330
slotted hole 9 x 18
ca
. 8
1
ca
. 6
4
138
treed
max. horizontal offset 15 mm
max. vertical offset 10 mm
MKHD/MKHF/MKHS
Tow arms
Tow arm
Installation options of 30 mm square-,
hollow profile or tube with 30 - 34 mm
A - A
Version with square
hollow profile
(without adapter plate)
(1) For assembly use enclosed adapter plate.
(2) Stainless steel.
A - A
version with tube(2)
Type Weihgt kg Order - No.
MN-MGU 0,632 600 334
MN-MGU/K(2) 0,550 600 336
Type Weihgt kg Order - No.
MN-MGF 0,524 600 335
MN-MGF/K(2) 0,442 600 337
Type Weihgt kg Order - No.
MN-MFMN 0,983 236 460
Tow arm
for plane surface